nangnsIngAansiuga srvdvunuuasiaidaldnau

Bachelor of Science Program in Games and Interactive Media

wangns
Y

NuumheinTIuRaeAnangns 135 niein

Taseasramengns

NANgATN19IVINTT

uumhenaunaeaangns 135 wiein

n. vadvAnynaly 30 wdefn
NANIVINIWDING Y 9  wiheia
NANIYIYITINTTIN LIV TN 21 mhyin
U VANV UANE 99  wEiA
NANIv WA 18 vlein
- NNV IMNUNNAUALAAIEN SUAZATA 12 vhefin
- nguirunumaduiugiumelulaBasauna 6 wein
na RN IEAU-UIRY 48 mihene
nNaIvaNIEMU-LEeN 33 miheie
A. UUINIYUABNLES 6 wgin
se3ulunangns

A. NUNIVANBINIM 30 NUleha

nguIMNIEIBINgE (9 niIehin)

wdein (Usseng-UjiR-Anwsienuie)

an. 101 Awsanguludinusedn iy 3(2-2-6)
EN 101 Everyday English

an. 102 Ae89nguluUIUNNIIEIAY 3(2-2-6)
EN 102 Social English

an. 103 AMwdanguluuiunaina 3(2-2-6)
EN 103 Global English
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1a Y a = 1 a
NANIYIYSAINITNNBLIVIIN (21 WUEAA)

fin. 101
GE 101
fin. 102
GE 102
fin. 103
GE 103
fin. 104
GE 104
fin. 105
GE 105
fin. 106
GE 106
fin. 107
GE 107

mhen (Ussene-UiUR-Anwisienued)

Winyen1sAnieNI1TTeUSnaenTIn
Thinking Skills for Lifelong Learning

<) =) = %
A JUNALLDY kagn1siUag UL UaIuBIEIAY
Citizenship and Social Transformation
wialulaguazuinnssuileouan
Technology and Innovation for the Future
auysenIniuguaIELiveTin
Aesthetics and Well-being for Life
RustinsnedenunazUssinuialuvadan
Global Alliance and Emerging Issues
ANUININTRULAZ N TR BE19E98Y
Financial Literacy and Sustainable Development
a a < 13 L% < Y o
NI Y IUANUTURUTZNDUNITHAZINYZNITLUURUN

Entrepreneurial Spirit and Leadership Skills

Y. UUINIYUANIZ 99 WU28AR

NaNAVILAY (18 WUBAA)

AN UNIAUAIAFERSHAYERR (12 WiIEAR)

n9. 102
Gl 102
no. 112
Gl 112
no. 204
Gl 204
no. 207
Gl 207

a ¥ d‘" = 1 a
’J‘U’]LLﬂu%Nﬂﬁu‘WUi’]‘uLVIﬂIUIaEIﬁ’]iaULVlﬂ (6 AUIBNH)

adaman st msunuwerdeidddnon

Fundamentals of Mathematics for Games and Interactive Media
Lma@,é’mﬁaﬂé’u

Fundamentals of Calculus

Manddmiuinuuazdodasnay

Physics for Games and Interactive Media
anRdmsUINemansuazinalulad

Statistics for Science and Technology

no. 113
Gl 113
no. 464
Gl 464

NaNNSWULUTUNTUADUN LMD
Computer Programming
noVIngLazasYsTINAUAlLlAga SAUmA

Legal and Ethical Aspects of Information Technology

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

mefin (Ussene-UjuR-Anyimeniies)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

mhen (Ussene-UiUR-Anwiaienues)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
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1 a 1'% L ) a
NAUIYPUANIZANU-UIAY (48 #UIBNA)

8.

Gl

na.

Gl

8.

Gl

na.

Gl

na.

Gl

8.

Gl

na.

Gl

8.

Gl

8.

Gl

na.

al

8.

al

na.

Gl

na.

al

8.

Gl

8.

Gl

8.

Gl

125
125
233
233
341
341
347
347
131
131
241
241
343
343
142
142
282
282
383
383
453
453
124
124
262
262
263
263
395
395
498
498

NaNN1T0NLUVEDINALAYAUIR

Introduction to 2D and 3D Design
Inlouazidssdnsumaluladiandine

Video and Sound for Multimedia Technology
ANFBBALUULNY 1

Game Design |

AIHARLNY 1

Game Production |

M3 ndaRava

Digital Storytelling
Ufduiudseninsuyudiuneufmesdmiuinuuazdoidliney
Human-computer Interaction for Games and Interactive Media
nseenuULUsTaUMsaiveslinudmiuinuuardedaldney
User Experience Design for Games and Interactive Media
fugnunuuazdeiddliney

Introduction to Games and Interactive Media
winnssundnla

Disruptive Innovation

NNTESNTEUIUANUAR

|dea Generation

nMATIEdayANY

Game Analytics

NS ULAALTIN N

Visual Scripting

lassasadoyauaydanea3i

Data Structures and Algorithms

giudoyaidestu

Introduction to Database
Fununierfuinuuazdodddney

Seminar in Games and Interactive Media
Tasanuiannuianssuilognanvinsy

Industrial Innovation Projects

mhen (Ussene-UfUR-Anwisienued)

3(3-0-16)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-16)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-06)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
33-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(0-9-3)

amvINuLazaeLTIlaney V.67.1



1a 1'% = 1 a
NANIYNANIZAU-LABN (33 wiIwNA)

a

NNV NNYINUNITVEULUTHNTY

9

na. 331 nsenLUUBaHAWLNLILlUES

Gl 331 Mobile Game Design and Development
no.332  sxuuiAietnsuazinueeulaviiivateiay

Gl 332 Networking and Multiplayer Online Games
8. 456 ﬂ??ﬂﬁuﬂﬂﬂaaﬂﬁﬂiuﬂﬂiaaﬂLLUULLﬁ%ﬁWU’]LﬂN

Gl 456 Security for Game Design and Development

1. 334 LNUAALITNTDY
Gl 334 Serious Games

n. 335  msnauudludeeundadu 1

Gl 335 Mobile Application Development |

n9. 336 st ludeaunaadu 2

Gl 336 Mobile Application Development ||

nv. 474 miaammmmzﬁwmﬁu

Gl 474 Web Design and Implementation

ne. 161 wanmsleulusunsaudedng

Gl 161 Object-Oriented Programming
no. 244 nsWeulusunsuaung 1

Gl 244 Game Programming |

no. 245  n9WsulusuATUAIULAN 2

Gl 245 Game Programming |l

n9. 365 ABUNILMBINIIANDBIAU

Gl 365 Introduction to Computer Graphics

ne. 346 wguivugrumadyausesivg

Gl 346 Basic Theory in Artificial Intelligence

ngudviReaiumaluladataln
ne. 479 anuduaiuaiiou
Gl 479 Virtual Reality
ne. 480  Autduasaesy
Gl 480 Augmented Reality
ne. 454 gy useRvgdmsuny

Gl 454 Artificial Intelligence for Games

mhen (Ussene-UiUR-Anwisienued)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

mhein (Ussee-Ufua-Anwimenuiag)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
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8.

Gl

337
337

Buwmesilnvasasinduaznisuszendlung

Internet of Things and Applications in Game

ngudvnenuRavzlunuuazdaidaldnau

8.

Gl

8.

Gl

na.

Gl

8.

Gl

na.

Gl

na.

Gl

8.

Gl

8.

Gl

8.

al

8.

Gl

126
126
231
231
234
234
342
342
349
349
459
459
461
461
462
462
a67
aev
468
468

MAEUEMSULNAS19855A
Drawing for Creator
AFES19lAREUNR

Three-Dimensional Modelling

Msas1enmedaulmasilifnazaudn

2D and 3D Animations
ANTOBNWUULNY 2

Game Design |l

AINAALNY 2

Game Production |l
msasdlunaauiiftugs
Advanced 3D Modelling
N1T99NUWUUAIAEATEINTULNY
Character Design for Games
N1IANTINAIAENTULNY

Digital Painting for Games

M5ITIALNNAF I MSUNL AL EBLTIL AN
Visual Effects for Games and Interactive Media
N5INDIAUTENBUNINLALNITAS AT NN UM

Digital Compositing and Matte Painting

nguIrgnavnssudauasn

8.

Gl

8.

Gl

8.

Gl

8.

Gl

381
381
481
481
482
482
483
483

WnUABANNTaNNd

Esport Games

ANSUSTTINNITANTIANNTSTUDEUBSM

Esports Event Management
AMSUTSIATINITDEUDIR
Esports Project Management
NINANNAINAEIUTULNY

Digital Marketing for Games

3(3-0-6)

mhein (Ussene-UiUaR-Anwinenued)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

miefn (Ussene-UjuR-Anwnienuies)

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
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ne. 484  n1swAndeRdvadimiuwny 3(3-0-6)
Gl 484 Digital Media Production for Games
ne. 485  madutnueauazinansung 3(3-0-6)
Gl 485 Game Caster and Streamer
ne. 486 MseenwUUAITaReumUdian1InaIn 3(3-0-6)
Gl 486 Digital Marketing Content and Design
n9. 487  N1990NLUUUTEAUMIAILAZNTATINNULIITUDaUD IR 3(3-0-6)
Gl 487 Esports Event Experience Design and Creation

NguIVINTTERNUUULAY miefin (Ussene-UjuR-Anwnienuies)
ne. 338 ONLUUILUULNY 3(3-0-6)
Gl 338 Game System Design
n9.339  88ALUUTTAUAIUIUIALoLNY 3(3-0-6)
Gl 339 Level Design for Video Game
N9.348 ponLuUULarnalnIzay 2 HR 3(3-0-6)
Gl 348 2D Level Design & Mechanics
n9.351 WAL LNNDE19529157 3(3-0-6)
Gl 351 Rapid Game Development

ngUIYLATIULAZHNY

no. 421
Gl 421
no. 422
Gl 422
ne. 423
Gl 423
no. 424
Gl 424
n9. 391

Gl 391

PYaNLAYN AU LLAL FBTAnaU 1

Special Topics in Games and Interactive Media |

PYNLAYNIAULNULAL FDTILAREU 2

miefn (Ussene-UjuR-Anwnienuies)

Special Topics in Games and Interactive Media Il

PUDNLAYN A UNU AL HDLTILANDU 3

Special Topics in Games and Interactive Media Il

UURNumMMuNULadeldlanauy
Workshop in Games and Interactive Media
NMSANMUNIIMISIULNULaZ DL AR U

Game and Interactive Media Internship

3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(0-9-3)
3(0-18-0)

wnewg: nsednidu 3 (3 - 0 - 6) wuadunisussene 3 Falusdeduni lnefinnsinujuAsudu

senitnfAnwinazonnsdiaeunasnisinysienueavetindnw 6 Tiluseduani
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A. MUIAIVUADNLET 6 WLBRA
UndAnwdesdeniousieivndentas idesnin 6 wiiein 3nsedvnie Nilaaeuly

a ) a a & v & a P ) wad Y & a a
wnendenagividenuulzdeliiduivilunnednwiniluwazaugeud@lnduiziden
AND5UNYS187UN

A, NUINIYIANEINILY (30 nuein)

NguIMNEIINGE (9 IBhn)

an. 101 nwsanguludinuszd1iu 3(2-2-6)
EN 101 Everyday English

Anslunslilassaisiiuguuarduaunndinguildlufiausssiiu dsenoufensnauusi
nuleuarliifeyadiuda nMsussensyaandnuae msyaiasesiiauls Fesiiduanuveuuazuswansu
dushvessiazay sudsnsuaninnuAndivludesily §ﬂﬁy’aﬁwmﬁﬂmmiwﬁ Msils M98 UATAS
WeumgIBTaysunig

Practice basic language structures and everyday expressions, including how to give
informative self-introduction, describe personality, talk about interests and personal passions, as well

as how to express opinions about general issues. Enhance language skills-speaking, listening, reading,

and writing—through integrated methods.

an. 102 mwdanguluuiunmsdeng 3(2-2-6)
EN 102 Social English

Andunisnauaznisideulssloanasdiuiui ldiduusedr i onnsfufduiusniadeny
mswaniAsudeya msIouliioy uaznsesutsauAnfaiuFewing q luuurmsdsauuazgsia Tag
yedunmaiawinegmsefusewaznisiiaus mawmeluladuarauAnasassa

Practice speaking and writing frequently used expressions for social interactions, exchanging

information, making comparisons, and explaining ideas in social and business- related contexts, with

emphasis on developing discussion and presentation skills along with digital skills and creativity.
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an. 103 awganguluusunaina 3(2-2-6)
EN 103 Global English
?JﬂBJum‘i‘U'ﬁiEJ’]EJUi%ﬁUﬂ’ﬁﬁﬁﬂEJ’i%‘tﬁ’]SangﬁJﬂaﬁUﬁHu LaTUARIAUARIUAEINUTIRAL

Jueyg mavinnu wazdseulgmiluszavaina lnegdaiunisiauinyen1sdeassenineinusssy uag

'
=

nsdeansiulanaavia Jesddgysensilunadiodlan
Intensive practice in portraying detailed experiences and expressing opinions about living
and working situations, and discussing global issues, with concentration on intercultural

communication skills and digital communication skills, which are vital to becoming global citizens.

NFUIVIYIUINNNWLAVIN (21 wdeiin)

fin. 101 ﬁﬂwgmiﬁ@Lﬁaﬂm‘%auifmaam?ﬁm 3(3-0-6)
GE 101 Thinking Skills for Lifelong Learning

Anwngud] HanNN1sVeINTIIAN WuIn1sAned uduszuy 917 NSAATINING N1SARESSETIA
MsRRAATIEY NsAndansIz nsRnuddam Wudu sudsadenlemmudauazaunsadenaiole
auAnfivsnzanludszondldlutinyszdiu mavhauesmsiFouinaonTinlsogaduszansam

In this course, students will learn about theories and practical thinking tools such as critical
thinking, creative and innovative thinking, analytical thinking, synthesis thinking and problem-solving
thinking, including how to link and select appropriate thinking tools and effectively adapt to their

daily life, professional undertakings and lifelong learning.

fn. 102 Aanudunaiins waznisidsullasvesdny 33-0-6)

GE 102 Citizenship and Social Transformation

D

AnwiAnumang Audnuyay dns mihiuazidianvesmnudunadesiinludaulne dpulan

aa o [ (%

o A aa 9 | 9 a & v A Yo o N
LLazaflﬂmauwﬂuﬂﬁ]ﬁguuuazamﬂm YU FIANATYE SIANNRIAIUSTIU LUUAL IWagvIvunisidagullas
VBIHIALA9 TINRNTIUTIOWNTIN Fawndeundwanieaun1iy 4 47 Ae ne la dern wae gy wive

1% I Y i o v o Y 1 o« | = v
‘WiE]ZJUiUWJE]Qi’mﬂUQausLumﬁﬂ@amﬂﬂJﬂﬁmquLL@ﬂ:LILUEJG]LUEJ‘LJ%@H
In this course, students will learn about definitions, attributes, rights, civic duties and
freedom associated with citizenships and social transformation of Thailand and global communities
in current times and in the future, such as digital society, multicultural society. To be able to live

peacefully and happily with others, it is important to understand evolving changes and learn about

4 dimensions of the environments affecting health, namely, body, mind, society and wisdom.
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an. 103 wnaluladuazuinnssufioauan 3(3-0-6)
GE 103 Technology and Innovation for the Future

Anwunum wnfn Msfviviu sadanmsussendldmaluladuazuinnssudusineg fisjariunis
finnaunmdisludinuatelnl wansenuiiddenisdnidudin dieu uaziasugia naonaudneinisly
Ui%IEJ?J‘iJLLﬁ%ﬂ’]iﬁuﬂimﬂ%ﬂéﬁu%’mﬂmiyﬁﬁLﬁ@ﬁ]”lﬂLVlﬂIuIagLLaSui'ﬁmiﬁJ

In this course, students will learn about concepts and innovative technology and
applications aiming to better a quality of life of people in a new society, including how technology

and innovation affects our livelihood. The course also covers information on intellectual property

protection as a result of technology and innovation.

A, 104 guvissamiuaunziiiedin 3(3-0-6)
GE 104 Aesthetics and Well-being for Life

BouimslitinedadinueannufatzuasAanssutununns Wespmedwlubosauvionmi
Rendosiuinuardsauanau@atzsing q uasfiv Mnasionismsseguesdin demuas Tausssy

In this course, students will explore relevant theories and concepts of aesthetics related to
life and society and learn to cultivate positive outlook and attitude and understanding of different
forms of taste and beauty, which will enhance their perception of diversity and enable them to
appreciate art, music, literature, images, films and other forms of art. Students will also learn how to
depict their imagination via communicative design using images, colors, calligraphy and other related

tools to create value-added identity and characteristics to services, products and media.

AN, 105 NusdnsnsderuuazUssiuinlvivedlan 3(3-0-6)
GE 105 Global Alliance and Emerging Issues
AnwinsiannanuiossuuumAnasegiauaraiesidmanssnusonisudsuuuag
medenuuaz Tausssuludenalan dWedlausssiuddyiistulndvesyszanadlan
In this course, students will learn about international economic and political collaborations

and developments affecting/constituting changes globally, in order to understand key global issues.
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. 106 mmﬁmqmiﬁuLLazmiﬁmmaﬂNﬁﬁu 3(3-0-6)
GE 106  Financial Literacy and Sustainable Development

Anwin1sdanisuazandulanianisiueg1alissdnsua ﬁgqmﬁﬂmimiﬁuﬁ’mqmaLLazmi
amu yasnsiauegadbu Iegadunsysannsesdaruiiiaenadosfuuiuniiuil uwu uazdany
Judndy Wisliifudatymuazuuamenisudluegadususssm

In this course, students will learn about management and effective financial decision
making, including personal finance management and sustainable development and personal finance
literacy, with special attention on integrated knowledge for local community and society, in order to

highlight key issues and offer practical solutions.

an. 107 Indgyanannuduiiszneunisuasiinvensiudi 3(3-0-6)
GE 107  Entrepreneurial Spirit and Leadership Skills

ﬁﬂ‘i&ﬂLLa3‘1/?1}@.1‘14!’]?]méjﬂ‘iﬂmzﬁlé’]ﬁmiuﬂﬂiﬁ%’]ﬁ@%@@’]Euﬂ’]iLfJuQIUizﬂE)Uﬂ’li TP SAALUY
W1ves UsgnoudiemstisnuAnaiisassd uaznisuarslonalunisSuuazduiufanisegiefinusss
waza3ussay fanefihfanunsahuagyihouduiinldedsiiussdnsna soud uagnddndulaviuse
wiRn13al

In this course, students will study and develop important characteristics of entrepreneurial
mindset, with an emphasis on a combination of creativity and entrepreneurship and explore
entrepreneurial opportunities while learning about business best practice and ethics including
leadership skills and qualities, effective leadership characteristics which will enable them to

effectively work as a team and be able to make well-informed decision when required.

U, UUINIYUANIZ (99 wUWAA)
nauvILAY (18 WUBAA)

VA UNIAUAAFANS AL ADS (12 YUITR)

n8.102 AlAAERSTUgIUdmSUNLLasdoddlAnaU 33-0-6)
Gl 102 Fundamentals of Mathematics for Games and Interactive Media
JydeAuneu : Wl

a a

Anwvanmsneiivadn Lnwes Kandanas nnwes seuuludindl 2 4F uay 3 16 szuuiiin
wuUsg 9 loua wuuasideuiuuaatazanulia svuulaludva nmsudasdadu saudanisuyunisasiou
msdawarnsmenmsng 7l lunmhnsuwasdadumewedifou uavmsulasdimsselumneyiiomes
N3N

Study the principles of Algebra, Vectors, Scalar and Vectors product and planes in two and
three-dimensional space, Coordinate system such as Cartesian vectors represented in two-space and

three- space. Homogeneous Linear transformation including reflection, rotation, twisting, and
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projection matrix used in the quaternion linear transformations. Affine transformation in games and

interactive media.

ne.112 urandadoy 3(3-0-6)
Gl 112 Fundamentals of Calculus
Frdeduney : Ll
Anwilanduiivadin n1smAteuNus syussudugs ldunssazaIAdANTIY AUty n15m
Nuft BuenTignsufinga wnldnduiinga nsaviwlosudien waznssufnsnmsusunusaiaidu
Study algebraic functions, differentiation, higher derivatives, linear and conic section,

integration, area calculation, indefinite integral, definite integral, differentiation and integration of

transcendental functions.

n9.204 Handdmiuinuuazdadaddneu 3(3-0-6)
Gl 204 Physics for Games and Interactive Media
FdaAuneu ; Ll

Anwndnnsfiugiuresnamans sufsaauadeeand ngnisiidndvesiiafu uuasndaany
Tuwndy msiedeuiiuuuvu Tand 2 17 uay 3 93 uazadnerans

Study the basic principles of mechanics, kinematics, Newton’s laws, work and work-energy

theorem, momentum, rotational motion, 2D and 3D physics, and statics.

n9.207 andmsuINemansuazvalulad 3(3-0-6)
Gl 207 Statistics for Science and Technology

Frderuneu : Lyl

¥
Y aa

AnwmguinermsvssgndldadAfiugiusunuiinemaniuazimalulad feusznoudieada
NITUULALFNRDYINY ‘17'iLﬁaaﬁaaﬁUﬂﬂsLLﬁ]ﬂLLf\Nmmﬁszﬂugﬂquma6] (MUY o9 Uni) NMINadau
AUNATIUNGADH (t-test, ANOVA, Chi-squares) Wagn13Anwzukuuanuduiugsenineiins (anduius
HaZNITONNDYLTILEY)

Study theories and applications of basic statistic with sciences and technology that include
descriptive and inferential statistics concerned with probability distributions (Binomial, Poisson, and

normal distribution), statistical hypothesis testing (t-test, ANOVA, Chi-squares) and study relations

between variables (Correlation and Linear Regression).
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Aunumssuiiugrumalulafansaume (6 mhedn)

n9.113 nann1s@sulUsunsuAoNNILADS 3(3-0-6)
Gl 113 Computer Programming

FyrdsAuneu ; laidl

@ S

5TUUADNNIADTLU DAY N15HMUITaNe3 7N nadalun1suATgy N150euleu n19Tsu

'
§ o o o

TWsunsulael¥nwiseiugs viadeya Ansl dauds dnad mdssudeyauazuaninadng Adsimundl
Fdamuny madszaanadenu 01538 Waunsuges madesdiudeyauasmadumdeyauuuidesdy
Introduction to computer systems. Algorithm development. Techniques of problem solving.
Flowcharting. Programming with a high-level language: data type, constant, variable, expressions,
input/ output statements, assignment statement, control statements, string processing, array,

subprogram, sorting and basic searching.

N0.464  NOMUNELALIIUFITUMUNALULATANTAULNA 33-0-6)
Gl 464  Legal and Ethical Aspects of Information Technology
FyrdaRunau : 1l

AnwinanngvsngAlugiuatesTINvey ldnauimesuazinmalulagasaunea lnsiiuuuifa
WestuiiAesungmneiiluuasdvansvensuas ngmnediiendesiunmsnsssh@aieafuaeufiames
ngmaneiliAvatesiudedidnnsedinduazervanssunisneuinmes nguuisdunsesdeyadiuynna
ngvinefiiedosiuigsnssudidnnsetnd

Study of the law and the ethics of the use of computers and information technology. By
focusing on concepts and software licensing law. Laws related to the crime on the computer,
electronic media, and computer crime. Legal Protection of Personal Data Laws relating to electronic

transactions.

1 Aa v v o [ a
NAUIYUINIZAIU-UIAU (48 UINA)

N8.125 ¥aNN15eRNLUUARIIALALEULR 3(3-0-6)
Gl 125  Introduction to 2D and 3D Design
FwdeRuneu : 1l

Anwiiugiungu AvAuNIsUURTuNsas9U 2 86 wag 3 97 sufernuduiusves
virus1n wazndnnisdnesdusznouAadiifidenisesnuuy wWulubswoninwylunsdeans luidnazidu
Tumadeereiune wazmsdoansieniwam emsaiesnuenadivgea uazannsathamisng 9 U
Uszgndldlunisasnsnuesniuy 2 I8 way 3 35 laeg1ainanm

Study basic theory together with practice in developing 2-dimension and 3-dimension works

including relation of visual elements and principle of art composition that affect designing, emphasis
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in communication skills for both verbal expression and visual expression in order to create reasonable

design and be able to apply knowledge of 2-dimension and 3-dimension in design works effectively.

n9.124  MSWWuUlAALTININ 3(3-0-6)
Gl 124 Visual Scripting
Frdeduney : Ll
Anw3Ensaranileglifeadeuldauuuiulagldszuunsdeulindanniisessulunueuiu
N4 9| LLawmama%ﬂammaq@mmé’haizwﬁ
Study the alternative method to make games without writing traditional code by using visual

coding system available in various game engines. Make your own game with visual scripting.

n.131  nswnisendeAdva 3(3-0-6)
Gl 131 Digital Storytelling
FsAuneu : 1l

Anvunpdanisaniswmarnmsdeuunasasibecdu Tnswadwwesunaras msadausadunala
WaYN1TILALANUAMIUNNTASATIAUNAZAT NSABaNTTNIRIuATY FinvensidmneuTianenensonundu
UNAzAT MIUTIENEANNTAN Lavspndesinuunazas1saisansURsn

Study basic storytelling and script writing techniques, structure of script, inspiration creating
and brainstorming in script creation, language communication, reaction skills that propagate to script,

feeling expression, and camera positioning through script. Storyboard creating.

ne.142 ﬁugmmuuazﬁaf’ﬁﬂé’mau 3(3-0-6)
Gl 142  Introduction to Games and Interactive Media
Furdarunau : Luidl

v

= v & Yy A 1Y) 4 a sy = v a = Al o
ANWYIAINUILUBDIAULA EJ’Jﬂ‘ULﬂlILLagaaLSUQIWWE]U LiﬂuzLLu’]ﬂﬂLLagLWﬂIUIaSWImUﬂqﬁwwuqLﬂll

Y
[ o
£

fausefnisiagtu ranuimiluuazaonfinwediny mMsadeneldanng 01w q lugmamnssuny
msyunuanllunansdus wndelunsiaudedddneu

Study basic knowledge of games and interactive media. Study concept and technology
used in game development from past to present for both general game and computer game.
Monetizing in game. Careers in game industry. Applicability of game in other fields. Development

concept of game and interactive media.
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n9.233  Anleuazidssdusumalulagiafiify 3(3-0-6)
Gl 233 Video and Sound for Multimedia Technology
FyrdsAuneu ; laidl
Anwinszurunstunistuiin wagdnsiodfle sULULNWARTEsSY AvsnzaufivaulsagszLam
suhadnwd unpuisnnsvindesUsznevlunudig q mseenuuuides nstufindss eugunsal
Juiindeauaznsldanu nmstuiindeslunesiuiindess nsusuusanazinnaldss n1sasradesivay atla
mswaudss nsdafiuuasnsléaudsduszuuiava wadanisdenmacaznsldidedduaniuisn
Study recording process and video editing, several types of video that are suitable for each
type of work, the study includes sound effect creation process in several works, sound creation,
sound recording. Study sound recording tools and their usability, sound recording in a studio, sound
adjustment, and editing, special effect sound creation, sound mixing techniques, storing, and using

sound in digital system. Music selection techniques, and using sound in different places.

n.241 Ufduiudseninsuyediuneuinnefdmiuinuuardodsliney 3(3-0-6)
Gl 241 Human-computer Interaction for Games and Interactive Media
wTeAuneu : il

Anwueriudadovesuyud Aonmusayed nenfinmesuazinalulad fidwasenisesnuuy
Suwesinainuuardoiddiney Wnevausuarldauldogaumnzan omnisGeunsounquiniaiious
sUuvuMsUAuus vdnnseonuuuiineasiuld uuudiassdumesinavesdld waziadosfiofitian
Wa Tudansesnuuudumesimainuuazdodsldneviifinaluladatslminifeidesde

Study human factors, capability of human, computer, and technology that affect the
interface design of games and interactive media in order to respond and apply appropriately. The
materials cover interactive patterns learning, principle of visual elements, model of user interface,
and tools used for developing, including the design of game and interactive media user interface

that relevant with new technology.
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N0.262 lAssaielayauavdanesiny 3(3-0-6)
Gl 262 Data Structures and Algorithms
Adaduneu : aauld ne.113

yumulasiadiadeyauuuine Mauuudaudu 01558 Asaad uanni waefnwwouldledady
sulil nsthlassaietoyaludszgndldlunusneg walianisiSesdduuarAumdeya winnsesniuuay
nslanesisanei oy wu nismaledilug) fegnamsdanistoya dafuuarlidoyadaslasaaing
Yoyauazdanofinfimnzaulunsfauiing

Review linear data structures: array, linked list, stack, and queue. Study non-linear data
structures: tree. Applications of data structures. Sorting and Searching techniques. Principles of

algorithm design techniques and analysis such as Big O notation. A case study for managing, storing,

and manipulating data in game by using data structure and algorithms.

ne.263  gruteyaidowy 3(3-0-6)
Gl 263 Introduction to Database
F1sAuneu : 1l

ﬁm«nLLmﬁmﬂyugmuasam{]maﬂﬁmaﬁswgm%’aga 11331899083 ALTILUIAR N1T0BNKUY
giudeya warmeibiifananwasunudeyasinug nmsdnszileuuiunasmiiaifiudeyaanienin
wugINsdnnsensUasunyag

This course covers the fundamental concept and architecture of database systems,
conceptual data models, database design, query languages, files and physical storage management,

and transaction management.

n8.282  winnssunanlay 3(3-0-6)
Gl 282  Disruptive Innovation
Fwdedunew : Ll

Anwmgquiuazifauinisvesuinngsy Foufauaiuinnssumaluladlvsuudimaluladiiy
SouinisldnnuAnaieassAnanuiunisiearsaiudn weadrdenauas anmvimeln wiouduns
Wasuwasiineavesiusznounsiiazainaguuuugsialnl Tnefvinuslunslddauzvesuinnssudidndu
dmduguszneums nsdifnwivesiuszneunsiivszaunnudisamenisuimsiansinaluladdagdu
Aug fumaianvesnaluladlyg fuseneunisidnisdaniameluladfifduseansnimuiniy tiens
Wunegadsdunaginwmsnanvesuislily

Study the trajectory of Innovation in its historical, theoretical, and practical evolution. The

reasons how disruptive technologies replace older technologies. Idea generation with communication

of creativity for new opportunities and challenges together with digital transformation of enterprises
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to new business models. The art of innovations with a necessary skill for entrepreneurs. Case studies
of enterprises with duality of management practices maximizing current technologies and the
development of new technologies. Enterprises with more effective technology to be sustainable and

maintain their market.

n9.341  N199BALUULAY 1 3(3-0-6)
GI 341 Game Design |
dsAuneu : il

Soufifvatunisesniuuduuunsiay ngaiing Iinsesidnvazvesny iSeuifertunsin
UTELANUAFULUUVDLANUUUANG 9 LY ANAKT ULVUIAUT LAUNTZATU LNUEINUNUINEUR Lﬂmiaﬁ
LNHINUHY DDNUUULAEES1UNNAULUY

Study game play pattern design, rules and regulations, game style analysis. Study game
genre and several categories of games such as sport game, puzzle game, board game, role-play game,

fighting game, strategy game. Design and develop a game prototype.

19.343 nseenuuuUszaUMsalvesfidnudmiuinuuardeidaldneu 3(3-0-6)
Gl 343 User Experience Design for Games and Interactive Media
FrdsAuneu : Laidl

AnwiAsaiumsienei nsvuaunsesnuuulaefiflfifugudnans uaznsadalszaunisalves
Alidmiuinuuazdeddiney iemnaisunseuaguisnisiinsesiuas fuuangudld nisfnun
Wwng msdanisdeya nsadeszuuiuluy i’JiJax‘]mSVl@ﬁ@U%UU‘ﬁ@@ﬂLLUUﬁUé\Iﬂ%

Study analysis, user-centered design process, and user experience design of games and
interactive media users. The study materials include analysis and defining group of users, defining

target group, data management, prototype development, and including testing the prototype with

participant users.

n9.347  NSKAMNY 1 3(3-0-6)
Gl 347 Game Production |
Fwdsduneu ; 1l

Anwaudidestuieiunssuiumataunnilugramnssy ndnnmsuimslasins msadis
anandladeatuunuming o melufismmuinueunaidn

Study the game industry and game development process including project management
principles. Understanding the different roles in a small-scale game development team and the

different stages of game project development.

amvINuLazaeLTIlaney V.67.1



17

N19.383  N1TASNNTZUIUAINARA 3(3-0-6)
Gl 383  Idea Generation
FyrdsAuneu ; laidl

AR lvinAnsizunszuiunsadrsfanmslnidumaluladviounanledumalulas
AnAuAnaseassA asuufaniagsna seuinsinuduiu [mealanisadsassduasiauninue
nsasieeuAn Bnnsiauiwifaniegsniawasdinsieilantanisgsiadmsvuseninddumalulad
Anwnsiesgianudullsvnigsia naensunshiausiuiAnyegsRauAinaswudy

Experimental study that helps students to initiate new venture idea on technology field or
technology platform. Practice creative thinking, and new venture idea creation. Study teamwork. Use
creativity techniques and develop idea generation skills. Practice business idea generation and
business feasibility analysis for new business in technology field. Study business opportunity analysis

as well as present business idea to other investors.

N0.453  MTIATIERTYALNY 3(3-0-6)
Gl 453  Game Analytics
Andsduneu : aauld ne.207
AnwAefundnnsdniivuaziinsgsideyainuegsfiussansam esunsiudey aidadn

Aeatuglividediaun ieassusraunsaimadunuiiddu nslfiedesdiotinseideyanaadn suuuy
MITBNURAAINENTIVOUNY Uasn1sanevendeyaludUsinaldegadaau v uazliusedngnam

Study the principles of efficient game data collection and analysis to gain insights about users
or gamers in order to generate better gaming experiences. Study the statistical tools. Report and

visualize the quantitative information about game achievement in the clear, precise, and efficient

way.

N9.395 dununieatuinuuazdodslineu 3(3-0-6)
Gl 395  Seminar in Games and Interactive Media

Frderuneu : Lyl

a a

YAANIANEIAUAIUNAIINIVINIG UNANUITY LAESI89IUIBINITUIBIVLTNLNEINULNU AL ED
Waldnau In1sauskarafUTuNaURlaaINMSAENYILAEINY WazIRYinsI89IU
The students are assigned to analyze and synthesize the research articles relating to the

issues of game and interactive media. The class presentation and discussion are required.
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n0.498 lasssuiannuinnssuiiognamnssy 3(0-9-3)
Gl 498  Industrial Innovation Projects
dsAuneu : il

HnAnwidesdnidunisnuny senuuy wasiauilasanu fAerdunuardadddnouimtu
AAgMAMNTIIMITUINAILazAeIdaldney vieil ey Tulassnuliiaeauysal 1Haulease davi
wnasiasanukardeuinanieniulasauiivh

The students must complete the software project relating to the game and interactive

media by incorporating with the external supportive organizations or expert supervisions. The project
starts from planning, designing, implementing, and documenting the related documents. Finally, the
student’s oral presentation is required to fulfill the course.

a 14 = ' a
NAUIYUANIZATU-LABN (33 KUWNA)

q

a a o =
ﬂall’JSU’]Lﬂ&J’JﬂUﬂ’]iL"UEJuIUiLLﬂSM
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N0.161  nannN1seulUTUNTURTIRg 3(3-0-6)
Gl 161  Object-Oriented Programming
F10sAUneu : aoauls ne.113

ANwInann1TuaziUIAYeINITIUTUNTITTRG 19U leuwaUglady Buleessunud Induesiay
Tonesnanns n1sasslusunsulaeldnana HsduluuuesnouansnmosuazAansnmes N15d1aILuY
WUANINTM warlNTmMANUOSLUUALARNLAZUBUALARNBUNY KAZLDNNNUIATFIY

Concepts of object- oriented programming such as encapsulation, inheritance,
polymorphism, overloading. Modelling and application with classes, member functions, constructors

and destructors, public, private and protected access, static and non-static members. Standard 1/0.

ne.331  nsesnkuukayiaundlulua 3(3-0-6)
Gl 331 Mobile Game Design and Development
Fndsauneu: @euld ne.244
AnwiAeafundnnsesnuuuuazsimuinuuugUnsaideudl nénnsnisman nagnsnisaiissele
LLazﬂiiﬁﬁﬂmmmuuqﬂmaﬁmﬁauﬁﬁﬁiuﬂwﬁu N1IRANALALLHUNAYNG
Study principles of game design and development on mobile devices. Principles of marketing.

Income generation strategy. And case study of present mobile game, marketing, and strategy.
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N8.332 szuuedetieuazinuoaulavfiiviaesiay 3(3-0-6)
Gl 332 Networking and Multiplayer Online Games
FwdeRuneu : 1l

Anwnandmenssuaietne wardumesidadesiu nailunismevaues anudrdi wasdoya
ayme wadamsdanismiudivessruueotns anmiaietefideronnaunuooulay nislnauas
nsanlemanisindunuoouler inussuladvunalngidfidunatsau wazedeioinalulud

Study basic network architecture and Internet. Network latency, jitter, and loss. Network
latency management techniques. Online game playability and network conditions. Communication

models, online game cheating and cheating-mitigation. Massive multiplayer online games. And mobile

game network.

n0.456  anusiunsUaendeluniseenuuunaiaLny 3(3-0-6)
Gl 456  Security for Game Design and Development
FsAuneu : 1l

AnwiAeafundnanuuaendefidosidsddunisesnuuuuaziamng welifiauaunsaay
inalldfeenasiulauasnanuar dndmineinslaigadesels Seudiesmsuntesdoyadiusivesiau n1sds
foyaruszuuedetnelifianutasady matiestunising destunisasifinddvsnmstensluinudae 3u
3399¢13Ua0nANe

Study security principles to be considered in game design and development which players
can play confidently and games manufacturers and distributors do not lost revenue. Study protecting

the privacy of players, transmission of data over secured network to prevent fraud and anti- piracy

trades using real money in the games safely.

N9.334  WNUARLAIATDY 3(3-0-6)
Gl 334 Serious Games

Fueruneu : il
v 1

SeudinedunundedinisAavselasaseunieligiaulasuauslusesing 4 vietelunisuay

Y

€

g = [

ieuaseinue Usudsungingsy vie viruaRveadiauty 4 annsiufduiusluszuvvennuiiegly
anmundonfifinundewin uardsldsunnuaynauy

Study about serious games that require thinking in order for players to gain knowledge in
different matters. Learn how a serious game helps in building skills, modifying the behavior and

attitude of players who interact in a low-risk, entertaining game.
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n9.335 M luludueundndy 1 33-0-6)
Gl 335 Mobile Application Development |
dsAunew: deula ne.113

AnwrnnsuvaessuuUfunnIg LLazamﬂmaﬂﬁmmqﬂﬂiaj%mﬂ%w NILUIUNITNITHAIUN
wouwdndu uaznwiililunsiauiweundindudmivgunsadeanslasusazunanledy uumians
oonuuudmAnserldiu wndslumsiauueundedy msahuasimuueundindudonlssfugunsal
aeluiaios M3dansmieaiud msdnsegiudeya mavianudvdetadfide uaznsdenseirietne
dumesiin

Study overview of operating system, and mobile devices architecture, application
development process and programming language used in developing applications for wireless
communication devices in different platforms. User Interface design guidelines. Application
development ideas. Programming and developing application to connect with resources within
mobile device. Managing memory. Connecting database. Working with multimedia. And connecting

to the Internet.

N9.336 nsaululudieundadu 2 3(3-0-6)
Gl 336 Mobile Application Development II
FUsRunau: aeuld ne.335

Anwmaaiauariauueundindudendegiudoyatugs mavhauRetuumd msaslalud
Huweuwdiadu msafrsnunniin madeudeuarfudsteyaiussuuiaietnenuusing 4 msdnniseu
anudasafevesteyalunisdeans waznsdunmsindoulmuesgunsaideansliane

Study programming and developing application connect to advance database. Working with
map. Programming mobile web application. Developing graphic works. Connecting and transferring
data through several network protocol. Managing security in data communication. And tracking

wireless communication devices.

N8.474  N1SODNLUULAYIAUILIU 3(3-0-06)
Gl 474 Web Design and Implementation
FrUsAuneu : Laidl

ﬁﬂmﬁugmmaammwé’aﬁ%ﬁwmL%‘ULW% ANTIWNTOBNLUULIU mﬂi’fmu%gamsaamwu
wagnmiinflldlumadeudemuuiu audidesuuumeluladiivled suisnisadsfoaed uazniwn
vt dumadangu

This course builds on the basic aspects of HTML. An overview of web design concepts,
including usability, accessibility, information design, and graphic design in the context of the web.

Introduction to web site technologies, including CSS and dynamic HTML.
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n8.346 gy Uszivg 3(3-0-6)
Gl 346 Basic Theory in Artificial Intelligence
FwdeRuneu : 1l

AnwHe1UVRINGANTTUYIYRAIN N1TOBNUUULBLIUATIYRAIA (FITUVIRVDIANTNWING DULAE
Uszunnvaaeiaud) mauilymeienisdum mssumusuuliiveya msdumuuuiideys nuwuugidausaes
au nsfvuadeuluiiiedislunsudtam msuansanuidenssnaans mslimauasnlud@uazns
IGRIANE)

Study definitions of intelligent behaviors, Intelligent agent design (Nature of the environment
and the types of agent). Solving problems by searching, searching with data, searching without data,

game with two players, defining conditions which help to solve the problem, express knowledge with

logic, automated reasoning and theory proving.

n8.244  N5R8ULUIHATUAIULAL 1 3(3-0-6)
Gl 244 Game Programming |
FudsAunau : @auls ne.113

[

Anwiugiulasiainanisdounnaniviuasnmaouiinestugsdunsimuinududu e
Pagliniandmnudisuaniinu nsldaniudlunuouiuuasTusunsuanmdd madoulusunsmdaiog
Jesdu

Study the fundamental structure of scripting and highlevel computer languages in basic
game development to stimulate the game production. The course focuses on scripting in game

engine, 3D modelling software and highlevel programming.

19.245 MaRsuUlUTLNIUAIULNL 2 3(3-0-6)
Gl 245  Game Programming |l
JndsRuneu : @euls ne.2a4

Anwifugilassaiunmadsuniwaniuduaznnaesiase ftugdumatauinudugs tedae
Tinssdnnudeuaziiitu mildarsuflunueuiuaslUsunsuauiii madeulvsunsudeingdowud
Aenfuiny

Study the fundamental structure of scripting and highlevel computer languages in advanced
game development to stimulate the game production. The course focuses on scripting in game

engine, 3D modelling software. Advanced object-oriented concept in game programming.
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n9.365  moufmesnsfindedu 3(3-0-6)
Gl 365  Introduction to Computer Graphics
F10sAUneu : doaula ne.113
Anwmdnnsieafusausuazeeniuifvosnsiinig osdy uazmeadasig o lunsuansnin
vosinguusenm Tuduefilevesnaifinaeufinnes uasAnudaneifiuvesnsfinaouiameifuitugiu
Study of the hardware and software principles of interactive raster graphics. Topics include
an introduction to the basic concepts, transformations, projections, rendering techniques, graphical
software packages and graphics systems. A standard computer graphics API to reinforce concepts and

study fundamental computer graphics algorithms.

nauvuasfuwmalulaglng

n9.479 anudusiaaiiou 3(3-0-6)
Gl 479 Virtual Reality
FsAuneu : 1l

Anvmdnnadesiunazdssiivesnnudusiuaiiou weluladiagtuiwenivaiuazensouasi
Tdlunsiaunisesnuuunsuiduiug wagdszaunsaifldlulanvesanuiluasuaion wadanisimu
Tneldindasiiotasesnaine wasiadasiiedugs wuamnsdssgndldnranduaiaaiiouludiusiig 1 Wy
msAnw Msiindinee n1siEdes Mseann uaziteAuuis

Study the principles and history of virtual reality (VR) technology, the current software and
hardware used in the design and development, user experience and interaction in the VR world.
Basic and advanced tools to create VR experiences. It also explores the application of VR in areas

such as education, skills training, storytelling, marketing, and entertainments.

n0.480  AuduaiEsy 3(3-0-6)
Gl 480  Augmented Reality
F1sAuneu : 1l

Anwwdnnadesiuuasysy TRvesauduriuaiy weluladiagtuiweniniiuazensouasi
THlunmsiaunniseenwuunsujduius uazussaunsalldlulanvesanuduasaaiy wadanisiaw
Tneldindesilotagagdiouaziaiosiiodugs wuamsnsus sgndldanuduaiaaiuludusing q
msAnw Mstindiney n1siEades nsean uaziioruiuis

Study the principles and history of augmented reality (AR) technology, the current software
and hardware used in the design and development, user experience and interaction in the AR world.
Basic and advanced tools to create AR experiences. It also explores the application of AR in areas

such as education, skills training, storytelling, marketing, and entertainments.

amvINuLazaeLTIlaney V.67.1



23

n9.337 §umaiﬁmaaasi‘w?ﬁLLasmsUszqmﬁLumu 3(3-0-6)
Gl 337  Internet of Things and Applications in Game
dsAuneu : il
Anwmdnmadesiulunisesnuuuuasimulusunsuiielddearsharefugunsalingg
TUslnasauarlaus3 mnuanusanazanuunnsitsvensldlusianeauarsunuunsdoasaieg sauds
mnusiunsasnfoveadeyaiifudssewinigunsal Bumedidnvesassmadugnanynssuiny
Study fundamental knowledge of designing and developing software to enable devices
network connectivity through protocol and libraries. Understand features of standards protocols for
various communication methods. Securing data communication between computing devices.

Internet of Things in gaming industry.

ne.454  Jygnusshvgdmsuiny 3(3-0-6)
Gl 454 Artificial Intelligence for Games
AdsRuneu : aeuls ne.346

Anwimsuszgndlitynnussfivglunsesnuuuiagiauing Woanuayniimeuazauaily
izﬁuﬁmmxauﬁuglﬁu Lﬁuammauﬂqwqwﬁ{]@mﬂixﬁwﬁﬁmﬁu nMsfuMEIINILaENSAFouTives
arasluing nadALaENITINLEUNNTIEUTEIRIazAT T aednsantuzluiny n1sinTsvingAnssuuay
RN

Study applications of artificial intelligence to design and develop games for fun, challenge,
and realism at the appropriate level with the players. Study covers the basic theory of artificial
intelligence. Routing and mobility of the characters in the game. Technical and planning to play the

character. State machines in game. Analysis of the behavior and mood of the players.

naudvuAgiuAayslunuuasdedddney
ne.126  NadudmIunaseEsIA 3(3-0-6)
Gl 126 Drawing for Creator
Fdaduneu : il

AnwagFoAnsnadu iolnd lowundn ndnvgud uazesduszneusieg vean1sndu
i v thdn JUnss Hufidinsnag man fnnsiuduasuanseendiemaiaiimsldiaiesdiouns Yanuda
19 9 FoufiRertunisiuduaznisuanioen nsdeasieniwinm (Visual) luiivesanuAnadiaassai
ety dieldannsmiaruimailulssgndldiduiuguresinndely

Study and practice drawing such as lines, weight, shapes, textures, etc. to understand

a concept, theory, and composition. Using tools that can express emotion of work. Understanding

a visual communication and can be adapted in the future work.
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n18.231  M5ES19lREIUNR 3(3-0-6)
Gl 231 Three-Dimensional Modelling

Frderuneu : @aula ne.125

' 1%
a va a v A o

AnwnagufuRnetunugiunsaisnnaiudflaen1siugudiass (Model) wetluldlunis

Y
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A519A5ANUDDNWUUNNITD9 WU AMwAdaulud A neuns 1y $718n3At0 AelusknNsSUNISERNLUY 3
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=3)

Study principles of 3D modelling from the beginning to the end of the process. Learn the

basics of creating textures and materials for 3D models.

n9.23¢  nsadnmedeulmasdifwazauda 3(3-0-6)
Gl 234 2D and 3D Animations
daRuneu : g@auld ne.125

Anwndedinisadranmadeulm nsruIunsad maLAB IR UIUIY SINBInSTaneuein was
Anslunslilusunsuszgndiiaenndosiuiifom

Study a principle of 2D and 3D animating from the beginning to the end of the process.
Making a storyboard.

n18.3d2  A1TDDALUULNY 2 3(3-0-6)
Gl 342 Game Design |l
FydsRuneu : deuld ne.341

L’%Wiﬁ’ﬁmﬂumsaamwuLﬂuﬁi'?uqq WUNMIINUADERIUNTRBNLUUINILWITNG wazinusagny
AunisesnuuulugaseninwiogszazUszdauasszerlng Beuitoonuuudnslunudeduuuy ieads
nseenuuvineuldfiduandngsssualuauiuea

Study on how to design game combat in creating brawler and hack-n-slash game genre.
Focusing on creating a chained combo between melee combat and ranged combat design. Study
how to design game enemies with various archetypes to make countered designs with players from

normal enemies to bosses.
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19.349  NISNENLNU 2 3(3-0-6)
Gl 349 Game Production |l
FsAuneu : aaula ne.347

Anwndnnsuimslassnmsnuuueivg a$esanudiladetuunuimsig q aelufiuimuing
el wardumeusing q vesmsiaulasinIsnuealng

Study project management principles in a large-scale game development. Understanding
the different roles in a large-scale game development team and the different stages of large-scale

game project development.

ne.459 msaalueaauiAvuge 3(3-0-6)
Gl 459  Advanced 3D Modelling
1TaRuneu : @auls ne.231
¢ a ) aa P aa o ° o a
Anwniganunsidlusunsuauiialunisaiianislueaaudadugs Ingdianusiasngug
wsgendldivlusunsumeuiiawesiaegaiivssdnsnm lneyudunsasnsiasasuazing

Studies the use of software and tool to create advanced 3D modelling. The course focuses

on the creation of characters and objects.

N9.461 N150BNWUUMIBLATAINTUNY 3(3-0-6)
Gl 461  Character Design for Games
FyrdeRunau : 1l

AnwarduRniseenuuuUdnualvesiazasiuiunuinig f?]y’awigﬂs'wwﬁﬂm AMANYUZIANY
aeuenlaudsnmsaiiyedn dnvaridelene msdemsuarnsuanseanniseuAnuazensual oais
Tinliumazasfiasatudmiunmilulddesen Yssgndldludesiag Tusuuuy 2 87 vie 3 §if luaufls
anadeul

Studying and practicing how to design a character that comes from an inspiration. Starting
from the appearance, characteristic, and verbal and nonverbal communication to make the character

comes alive. Using the character design in 2D or 3D media and animation.
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N19.462  NIFNANINAIAFIMTULNY 3(3-0-6)
Gl 462  Digital Painting for Games
FrdsAuneu : Laidl

Anwnatianisasienin 2 Samelusinsunouiines Lﬁ@IﬂUﬂﬁa@ﬂLLUUﬁﬁuﬁi’N‘] Tunuuag
doudalimou vamsseniuusazas a1nnda salufamstmunoisusiauidnveany

Study the technics and softwares to design and create 2D concepts for games and

interactive media. Designing the 2D character, 2D environment, and mood and tone of games.

n0.467  msvdmaenmnddmsunuwasdodddneu 3(3-0-6)
Gl 467  Visual Effects for Games and Interactive Media
FdsRuneu : Ll
Anwnisasanaiafiviusng felusunsuneuiiumes Tngldmdnnsnaunauiuienn 2 47
way 3 i WieadassAnmaiiouslwitewmienss dusuihluliusznoumsWauinulazdedddneu
Learn principles and techniques how to create visual effects. Applied 2D and 3D image to

create a realistic visual image in games and interactive media.

N9.468  M3SRoIRUsENOUNIRAZNITASIIN LS 3(3-0-6)
Gl 468  Digital Compositing and Matte Painting
Jderuneu : geuls no.462
AnwuazUiRiAsatunsldinadansasanin 2 Sauae 3 88 Welddmsumsatenmilunds
wazain wiensiasuanaauiiilifesdmduanuszneulunuesnwuunidenin weidwdu 3ale vie
ANYUAS
Study techniques to create 2D and 3D background images and scenes. Turning imaginary

locations into scenes for books, pictures, animations, videos, or movies
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naiMenamnIIudaain

ne.381 Lnuiddnnsednd 3(3-0-6)
GI 381  Esport Games

FrdsAuneu : Laidl

o w

AnwuA ganuanunune anudify Anuduu wazesrvszneuveunuividiannsednd
nseenkuukazianuAmBdnrseling w3sdiefldluniseenuuuuasiamn NsuRuEnsSAEnsLie
#51951918 57UH9N19IWRUNITAAIN FBINNNTTIAYT Karn1sIaUoudiees A2 e 19 ANAWA
aa a ea o o °o &
ddnnselindnilutegiuiussaumnudnsa

Study meaning, importance, history, and components of Esports game. Designing and
developing Esport game. Tools used for designing and developing. Monetizing strategy planning

including market planning, Advertisement channel and sponsor seeking. Examples of present

successful Esports.

N9.481  ANSUTMNTIANIINITIANTLUITUDAUDI 3(3-0-6)
Gl 481  Esports Event Management
FrdsAuneu : Laidl

Anwinnamng Msudms msadeassananssy TneSeufifeafussianuassUuuuresianssy
N1590NLUY NMTIKY N1sAvualving nagns n1sadueu N1sUsEiuRg LagnIszuIunIsAnNINgsy
\assassfauiunsInIudalain

Study a meaning, concept of management, and set creative activities. Learn types of
activities, how to design, planning, setting objectives, strategics, working process, evaluation, and

thinking process to build creative activities for Esports Event.

N9.482 MIUTMNTIATINTOAUDIN 3(3-0-6)
Gl 482 Esports Project Management
F1sAuneu : 1l

ANWFULUULAEUANNITUIMIINITIANISUY sTuBaUaTngunuusg 9 TnBAsoUARUAILANT
TUNUNY ATAINUANAYNS N1SAARBLAZYENTATUAYY N1TIATIEikaAwIMAT Y I1Buaz s eld
Jesdu msuimsyeainsuasfwmaunumuihifiadlumsdndunisdanu maudlelymuaruassa
Tun139nau AaenIndnsgvRansenukaskuIlduYesssianIsudsluimdaUesn Tuewian

Learn esports project management concept that covers planning, strategics, contacting
sponsors, calculating and analyses cost and profit. Study a human resource management and setting
roles in a project. Learning how to solve the problem, analyzed an effect of Esports, and forecast a

trend of Esports business in the future.
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N9.483  NIIRAINRINAEINTULNY 3(3-0-6)
Gl 483  Digital Marketing for Games
FrdsAuneu : Laidl

Anwuwafn wdnnsnaadosiu unumveaneluladuasdedivia sasnanguuuumadonld
wagmundeffiuszansnm fanuaenndostudnwazuazwainssuvesngu ivsnelusuuuuadsna g
douddldnau Aeudsluussennia demaden saudsdeludsauoaular] Wudy

Study concept and fundamental of marketing, an affected of technology and digital media.
Learn how to create an effective digital media that matches to characteristics of target users such as

interactive media, ambient media, alternative media, and social media.

ne.484  nswAndeRdvadmiuiny 3(3-0-6)
Gl 484  Digital Media Production for Games
F1sAuneu : 1l

ﬁﬂmﬁ'yugmmwﬁmﬁsmﬁl,wua%fwaiiﬁﬁaﬂéfu warANUJURNSHANTIBNITINGNTEELEES
Inglnsviem] Mufededieuooulaifliieadestudadesmny lneldgunsalndvaadtlv meldfuguves
nadlanguitimanendn Wlafiugiunsosnuuusadusenousne 4 189n15HARTIENT 1L NM30BNULY
auda nsimdeon nsiawdasumdunim nstufinam esduszneuvesnn n1seenwUUNTTIN
waznsoenuUUdsanaz e [udu

Study fundamental of media production and practicing how to build up the Esport program
on radio, TV, and social media to fit target audiences. Understanding basic components that use to
produce the program such as design thinking, defining content, transforming script to image,

composition, graphic design, and sound and light editing, etc.

no.485 msdutnuaauaytinaniung 3(3-0-6)
Gl 485  Game Caster and Streamer
F1sAuneu : 1l
AnwinasdnufiRnsnanasuiflevuindudmivnnmeunsvutemnsveaiuledynuvie
dedinneeulasing q Anwinisansenisinsimifiiidewnfsadunuiifiauadeassdmnzanluns
wewnswuvoeuladluivled saudinisasisressenis nsasiegiudan nsldnagnsniniseaiauuy
#dvia tieluslumvesmens thlugmannelduasfuimesianistesonisinsimissulatflusuian
Learn and practice to create a short clip that represents on YouTube or social network.
Producing creative Esport program and channel that compatible on website. Study how to gain more
audiences, create a digital marketing strategy, promote a program to get a profit and to be an owner

of the TV program in the future.
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N0.486  NsRNUUURRTARsUIMUAfionsan 3(3-0-6)
Gl 486  Digital Marketing Content and Design
FrdsAuneu : Laidl

ﬁﬂ‘mmm%ﬁ&Lquﬂaqmémwmméjwﬁamﬁ%ﬁa (Digital Content) Lagn1sinnanug1sa
WanwassuTiomiiielfiinnisdeerien (viral Content) lusglaminnmsvilavanuudedny
oouladifieliAnmsnsznewmeounsludgomnedednuuar Tuled FoaisassAunuayetengudmang
vuedsnuiofiugonnsinay Msu uas/viensue uasilluussgndliiAntutusiuusudveseadng
nMsLUstufdaUesn taziiuudetula

Learn to create a marketing strategies plan using digital content and learn to evaluate an
achievement. Collect and create a viral content. Get advantages from social media advertisement to
spread out to other social networks and websites. Create creative campaigns to expand the market
on social media to gain more followers and/or selling and applied to the Esport organizational brand

and Esport team branding.

N9.487  N50RNLUUUIZEUNTAILAYATASNIULIITUDaUD SR 3(3-0-6)
Gl 487  Esports Event Experience Design and Creation
FrdsAuneu : Laidl

AnvwnauAndeafunmseenkuulssaunsainumsstsiuiindadesn iludfvesituiiuay
1387 mumia%’waiiﬁumﬁﬂﬁmaumméfaﬂmigﬂLLUU@'N 9 Madenassanuiinagiian N159enwuY
anuil MImnuAsaNINLINdoNLAYasAUszNoUAN  Tamilsfssraumsalvesdiingan wleadrsmusdn
KN (Engagement) #BadANT Ny AuuYedu AU UTNIS viardmnedu 4 veen1sdafanssuiiiay
HnUURn15InIInInsa (Sketch) N15mAme198e (References) N15vidiAn1en1seeniuy (Mood board)
\efeansanuAnnistiiaueRanssufivy uagn1sdnnisustuiundauesmeeneiiusednsnm

Learn a concept of Esports Event Experience Design in a scope of space and time. Practice
to design a creative experience by choosing the space, time, interior decor, outdoor decoration that
fit the audiences’ need. Build up an engagement to the organizations, games, teams, products and
services, or special events. Practicing to sketch, reference, create a mood board to represent the

special activity and setup a quality Esport competition.
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NFUAYINTBBNUUULNY
n8. 338  BBALUUTTUULNY 3 (3-0- 6)
GI 338  Game System Design

I58UINTRONUUUTZUUNUEEN T3NIINY LUUTIADIEANT WWIARTEAUEY TINDNESNAUARAHIY
VW ITUY ﬂamam%—wamam%—qum%‘&mam% mwiag:{ MERER N130BNLUULATEFNIFMTUNY

Study in advance structure of systematic design such as Core Game loop, Schema Model,
High Level Concept including how to balancing through system theory. MDA (Mechanics — Dynamics

- Aesthetics), Combat, Narrative, Economic Design for game.

N9.339  eonuuUIEAUdmSUIALaIN. 3 (3-0- 6)
Gl 339 Level Design for Video Game
UsAUNDU : NB.113

AnwinsesnuuusziuInus U sFsuinguinistdusnluddndeairaunuumndainyumes
qﬁﬁaﬁwﬁw'%aqﬂﬂaﬁam ATNTATNUUIANEINTUNITEDALUUIZAUNNDINIA 3 LA N1TIIATNAINTZAY
NS IIUUUBUIUNNLAZ A TNAGFDU

Study how to design a game level through engagement theory in more detail to create first

person shooting (FPS) or Third Person Games. How to generate the idea of designing the 3D space

game level, starting with drawing on paper, implementing on Game Engine and testing.

N0.348  P9nLUULATNALNTZAU 2 IR 3 (3-0- 6)
Gl 348 2D Level Design & Mechanics

Anw13Fnisasieuszaunisalaiuann nniseenwuung 2 48 unannesuludiwnunvge
anun1salauud lneniseenuuusulunanalusian

Study how to create a fun experience, from designing a 2D Platforming game to a dungeon

crawling game, by making level designs on multiple projects.

n19.351  WAILILNUDE19TIALS7 3 (3-0- 6)
Gl 351  Rapid Game Development

nswauANd Ifanmwandeunisiaunnui snsad s anunslunaididnanuuiing
Aidevigy melnvinugdnumaia Fnweniedninen wagiinwenmshausmiunamadng

Game development provides a rapid game development environment that creates a game

within a limited time from concept to master, training on technical skills, psychological skills, and

collaborative skills as the results.
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NF1ATlATINULALHNNY
ne.421  defimumeinunuuazdadaldney 1 3(3-0-6)
Gl 421 Special Topics in Games and Interactive Media |
F10sAUneu : geulmiranzau-Uiuesiloy 3 391
Anwsdetnaulauasduuselenifertuavsineg Tusunuuazdedddneu
Study of current interest and new developments in various fields of Games and Interactive

Media.

n8.022  IUBNLAYN A ULNULALEBLTILARBY 2 3(3-0-6)
Gl 422 Special Topics in Games and Interactive Media |l
F1Teruneu : @auldivanizau-Uviruagnatey 3 30

Anwihdeniraulavaviuusslemiineriuanainiee lusunuuasdoidaldnaudaunnaeain

ne. 421

Study of current interest and new developments in various fields of Games and Interactive
Media.
ne.423  hdefimsmainuinuuasdaiddldnou 3 33-0-6)

Gl 423 Special Topics in Games and Interactive Media |ll
F1dsAuneu : dauldiranizau-UiAuegetiey 3 3
Anwdeiiunaulawanidulseleviiferfuaviseg luduwnuwazdedddneudunnsisan
N9.421 way Ne.422
Study of current interest and new developments in various fields of Games and Interactive

Media.

ne.424  UfTRnumsiunuuardoiddldney 3(3-0-6)
Gl 424 Workshop in Games and Interactive Media
FwdsRuneu : aeuliiyanizsu-Uaduegates 3 3

UftRnuatdlunagramnssuifaiuaveine lusunuuazdeidsldnoy

The students, as interns, work with professionals in the fields of game and interactive media.
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n9.391 msiinanummsunuuasdedsldneu 3(0-18-0)
Gl 391 Game and Interactive Media Internship
F10sAUneU : aauld N.342 wie Ne.349
Anwdansufifnuluaniudsznoumsimununazdeidaddneu ewduaiennundouliy
tndnwiluansern Inefinsussifiunanuldassnuilduneunng anaanstuazaniuusenaunis
This course covers the practice in workplace related to game and interactive media field in
order to strengthen students’ professional work readiness. The work/ assignment/ project will be
evaluated by instructors and workplaces.
A. WNINIVUADNLES (6 RUIWAN)
TnAnwideadenseuseividenas lidesnit 6 wiieda 91nsedvisneg Ailaaeuluumingds

a A g v & a ¢ o wag ¥ & a =
wagdvndeniuarseliiduinlumnefnwimiliuazauzeyd@lidulviden
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